Low Voltage DisconnectsLVD20 Series
InPower’s Model LVD20 Series Low Voltage Disconnects (LVD)
automatically disconnects 12 volt loads from the battery when the
battery voltage drops below a critical level, leaving enough charge for
the vehicle to be restarted.
The LVD contains a solid-state disconnect switch that is rated for 100,
150 or 200 amps, and provides automatic fault shutdown protection
for over current, short circuit, high temperature and loss of ground

LVD20-150-SPC58	 Low Voltage Disconnect, 150 Amp
LVD20-200-SPC49	 Low Voltage Disconnect, 200 Amp
Ordering Guide for Select Models
Vehicle Control ModuleVCM-12 Series
InPower’s VCM Series Vehicle Control Modules are a set of tools for
the designers of vehicle electrical control systems. Made to withstand
the environments typically found on trucks, emergency vehicles, buses,
coaches and speciality vehicles, these modules are available in a variety of
standard and custom configurations and functions.
Technical Description
•  Voltage >13.25 - Output On
•  Voltage <12.8 - Output Off After Shut Off Time Delay
•  Voltage <11.8 - Output Instant Off
•  12 Volt 20 Amp Solid State Output
•  Over Current Fault Shutdown Protection
•  4-Wire Terminal Configuration
•  Compact Size
•  Durable Metal Case
Key Features
Product Data Sheet
PDS-90D
System Diagram
  Model			   Shut Off Timer Value		    Model			   Shut Off Timer Value
VCM-12-1-60MF		  60 Minutes Fixed			  VCM-12-1-05MF		  5 Minutes Fixed
VCM-12-1-01MF		  1 Minute Fixed			   VCM-12-1-02H		  2 Hour Fixed
VCM-12-1-03MF		  3 Minutes Fixed
Ordering Guide
VCM-12
Low Voltage Disconnect
InPower VCM-12 Series are solid state low voltage disconnects for 12